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AGENDA:
 Project Overview

 Project Status

 Play Equipment Types

 Questions & Answers

 Contact Information

Rules of the Road:
 Welcome!
 Thank you for your participation.

 Please hold all questions until the end of the presentation.



Project Overview:

Scope of Work Based on Feedback from Community:

 New Custom Nature Inspired Playground Equipment 

 Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) Resurfacing

 Site Furnishings (New Benches, Tables, and Recycling Bins, etc.)

 Stabilization and Erosion Control at  Hillside

 Maintain Existing Trees and Natural Elements

Procured with Capital  Funds:

 Portland Loo

Community Proposal and Donations:

 Park Memorial



Project Status:
 Design of playground complete and 

entering Permit phase.

 Design for Portland Loo and Memorial 

is ongoing. 

 Mobilization on site will occur in 

Winter 2019

 Construction will be completed Spring 

2020



Portland Loo Overview:



1

2
3

3
4

5

6
78

8





















Questions?



Contact Information

Department of General Services (DGS)

Wayne Gore, Community Outreach Specialist
Wayne.Gore@dc.gov

Department of Parks & Recreation (DPR)

Peter Nohrden, ASLA / Project Manager
Peter.Nohrden@dc.gov
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mailto:Peter.Nohrden@dc.gov

